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WA AR, B RFE RS S R SR & B A % DI, Seefm =
HESHPOEMFE ARG IEL Y, CNESERL TS RENEREE S SEMAR, L m0H
FEHBEPRE R KL EGER PR, B 1-6 M ALAHREstEt®. B, A%e4
A FE . HE I S A PR, 48 % BE 3K 2. 1dB/km, K B BE AT 34 0. 184dB/km LA F |, $#E B / 25 76
L 55um PR 7247, 2924 0. 20dB/km, P 1. 65um LA EHGHRAER N, BT OH ™ il
F1,#£0.90 ~ 1. 30pm 1 1. 34 ~ 1. 52um A< 5 BBl AR AT AE IS0 . Y64 B9 65 I 75 6k b e
FEET v A A FR T, SR Mok e 8 B 7 T, g 2 %ot AR T RS P A S T RS (R TR a4
Wl YT 1 TE , 7T LA/ R R SERON MR, R e, BOBHE B R RO A S R
PRGN R E B  EE RN R, AT T A KA 13100m B KA, &
1. 55pm P B, HABIE K 17 ~ 20ps/km/nm, EFFENALEERESHE I E ARG+, b4
AELMBO 2 R GRS L, T IER M R B AIEL KR 2.0(W - km) ',

f#E(dB/km)

%*I]ﬁ% ....‘_ ﬂjg"n&l&

o Wl ol ‘.gi-,-rf- -

1550

¥ 4-/nm
1-6  AFEEFHFEFEL

FEXT BORAL (dB) SR AL 2 [ A AR HOE R Oy
o(dB/km) =4.343a(1/km) (1-2)

Bl 1-3 W ALE SRR A lmW , JGEF R FE N 0. 2dB/km , &4 100km , [m] 4 H 2%k
£ /07
itk 1. YE4F fAi#E R 0. 2dB/km x 100 =20dB
i 3h % % 0dBm - 20dB = —20dBm = =0. 01mW
fRE: 2 YA REER BN 0. 2/4. 343 =0. 04605/km
P,, =P, exp( —0.04605 x 100) =P, exp( -4.605) =0.01P, =0.01mW

e wm

i LB A AR \¢0. 9mm G3Imm =FhAI S AR S B BRe {5 [ 3 (TTU - T) 2445
I EEF bR , JEEF 43 LA LR :
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(1) G.651: ZHiMi LRI JETF .

(2) G.652: HHLABOLLT , FEBPBATE 1. 3pm, G. 652 Ye&F /648 3 5 17 A1 T34 1 #01
PR AT B R K FH B 3 R e o R BB T MR AR G. 652 Je2F/ 64, Xt Tt
R BE BRI R, R A MR IR (L L PMD) ) G. 652B Y47/ %48

(3) G.653: A LEL (DSF) , FEAEMH 1. S5um, BT OB KEE N 1.50 ~
L. 60pum, 5 EEFRRAFE X — B, (BR, Z{EHEK 2 &4 R M (FWM) BE, A ich 2,
FWM f)F40 243, G.653 4/ MM(UH FRGEEBERRS  AHTHESEH RS

(4) G.654: 7 1. 55pum FFEH/INKIHELF , {UH 0. 185dB/km , — il Fil T 1< I 20 6 i e 45 =
Gt , biti A 4 — AR R

(5) G.655 . AT HI R HBNEAF NZ - DSF, 7E 1. 55um b4 8k (17 ~20ps/km/nm ) {8,
A FWM 1 38 52T 200 /. AR 48 X PMD A8 869 A [/ B3R, G.655 Y45/ %645 X4 K
G.655A .G.655B H1 G.655C =Ff, Ef]ZFr#E T KT 10Gb/s . F AR 09 P K A5 7
Gt , HFE KT 2.5 Cb/s A NBAIRZWAAFIERSG, 1 10Gb/s Ja (8] B 2 4t LA B G54

(6) G.656: Fiili oAtk M AET A EOEE , 75 1460 ~ 1624nm P B A A K FAER(E M
TE AR BEL, BB A 2 2% 58 0 70 &2 3R 4 i AR 4R M 2800, L fe /N BB 7 1460 ~ 1550nm
W X3 K 1. 00 ~3. 60ps/nm « km, 7E 1550 ~ 1625nm J K X 4§ 4 3. 60 ~ 4. 58ps/nm « km ; f
FAG BB AE 1460 ~ 1550nm P X 38K 4. 60 ~9. 28ps/nm + km, £ 1550 ~ 1625nm 1 X 3K
9.28 ~ 14ps/nm - km, XFHLFIERE ST 1460 ~ 1624nm (S + C + L =P B B 3 B 19
M EHMEER YR 5 G.652 HLF L, C.656 RELFFHE/MYEAIARS, 5 G.655
27 H#, G. 656 YA RESCRFE Fi i) LAEBEC . G.656 Yo4F AJ {f1iF i@ i /] f§ 100GHz ,40Gb/s &
4t 2 /0% 400km . A{THIM G. 656 SL4F ] GRS M4k G.652 1 G. 655 Z 5 XL —/N EZ M
b4 8

(7) G.657 .3 AW 25 il 5 kA EURBBOREF . G657 e b T LB 5|/ i H
bR, 7E G. 652 YLF M BEnts B IF R BBOR M — et ffh. XPOEABRFENRHREAA RS
AT 25 MR, L IR TSI HLA) G652 SR B IR0 174 ~1/2, G.657 J64F 43
A B BASF2, Horp G.657A BYGET (9 ¥ B Ko R I FF 85 M G. 652D BUSE£F Ak, n LAZE
1260 ~ 1625nm ) 9% i 1 3 Bl 9 T4 ; G.657B BG4 £ T4E4E 1310nm,1550nm #l 1625nm
AP O, HEE T OB BIR E B AR AR NSRS R AE 5 T

2) Hhgkgs

gk RIE AL B P E S HE YA . EES AT P B E, i T%
Rl RE A1 FH , Yoo S A8 15 MOl S5 |, [ i 52 3 R 4F (0 o R ma , Y bk v R 9 1T 5 |45 52k
B HM, RS TR L, R iR, w T BN RO Kk B AOE(E S TR IR MR
S SR 5 BT AR, 58 G I T AR R SR FRR R 4k 28

bk XA He—R MR X, Se—h b4k SRR E P Ak b, ok
T EAL PR SRS, FE R TR IR M B E i, R e B DR 5 %
TGS AT . BeAh, T A TR RS, R TS R OB . e ak
Jr 2 R FH G AR OB UK - SHOEIOC RS ) VGRS i 28w, B AT, 350 5 1 (E
F 40 rp i SR X R ep 4k Oy =X,
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B % 3]

1-1  FeFEfE R IR . B REE TR B TR
H . Al 8
1-2 RE®HWHPESF %S E 35 B85 HR A g
(A) 540Hz (B) 450Hz (C) XS (D) 1980Hz
1-3 K& A shiELE P E S5 A R % 1A 40— e , X A3 89 & % sk o
(A) KigJR (B) AT/ (C) RinAH#R (D) A¥mA )R
1-4  GSM Wy Zht Xk °
(A) FDMA (B) TDMA
(C) CDMA (D) FDMA - TDMA iR &H AR
1-5  HATH E A7 shi# {5 B ( GSM) 5 FH i 45 Bt MHz,
(A) 900/1800 (B) 800/1600 (C) 1000/2000 (D) 900/1500

1-6  — i —HALREOEET T A RIBCTE 1310nm 24 , TR FER/ A AE YAt
1-7 YTAERK N =1.31pm, FOLEL B HFEH 0. 5dB/km, 40 SR B0 51 AGEF i e Th % 2

0. 5mW i) 23 4km LU, BA dB S B0 ) T R e 3 2 o
1-8  FERALR O RIMEIOEE S KD F N -30dBm, T W,
(A) 1x10°° (B) 1x10°° (C) 30 (D) -30
1-9 ¥ VHF 5B G .
(A) 3~30MHz  (B) 30 ~300MHz (C) 300 ~3000MHz (D) 300 ~3000MHz
1-10  x}F 1800MHz JoZk o i , FL5 8 B AU I (1) 5 i 43 FE 22 1L 900MHz Hi ¢
(A) f£5~10dB (B) #®5~10dB  (C) #ifA (D) # 3dB
1-11 SEFEHFER 3R A ARAEHFE FBEN R FE S o
(A) HESHiFE  (B) & (C) a1 (D) HHHiFE

L2 SRl faE SRR b sk

1.2.1 XHEERALZERHE

A E R T LLEM B R, BN BREZERHB. G50 . F5ESREBER.
19 42 30 AEAR A2 & B T e 4, A e AR Okl R SR RIS S RSB R, lLFE % B
AT LAIKE) 10b/s, fEh kG i 45 F AEME R A T/A B, 1866 4Fitt A LJFil T8 — &b
a4, 1876 4E U1 /R & B T s 3% , 1880 4Ffth 3 % WA T % oL % , i 378 SR FH 3% 25 78 Ak ) # I R
R MR R R R BB R A EEFRE P S RGO -
/O

20 fH42 , 4 BRVE B e 35 R A & R , S 3Y T AL LA AR G0 BRI B BB A i, 1) el e 4 AR
B R G AR AN, TS RGN TR T HRER, ST MIEREN
FEH 1948 AR — AN R ARG, S R 2 R SR REEE R TRRRE, 3
1970 4F {5 RGO A BLOGE R - BE BT A F 2 100(Mb/s) - km, SR )5 HLE TR R A
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ROMEEA BRI X K b HRRR(B) AEMBERS (L) , LA K HoAS % - BE RS RA(BL) 2
5 BLE R R SRR RE M SRR . MUAh X F A B R AR A TR (51 /15
it [E] & , b/ Hz) $5 45 .

20 43 JE 30, AT RSN A0 SRR O B A SR 8, a8 A 7 IRt AT SR A LA U 4 1 4R
i, (HELF] 50 AEAURAB IR BN TORBEM A E M LM T, 1960 4 %9 T RO, ok
TH M, 1966 4 LET B2 th T LR R 6 I R G i B AR A 5, (H 241 647 B
ik 1000dB/km i) 5 KHRFE, 4, BFRN“ A 20" R BIE L ER T I RBLIOLL (R
AR ARIE ST, B 3CHE Y, SR8 8 A SEE AT B Al BE , T LA R K A LB, At PR e 3K 78 T
2009 4Ff 5 DURYY B3 . 1970 0L 11 #6192 22, 38 [ BR 7 24 w) Bl th 57 B 5 —
HREEW 20dB/km # LEF, 7] 4F 3 18 0L /K 92 5 % 4 AR T 76 % IR T 4K 948 88 ( AlGaAs )
R B OEW) o 1973 476 A7, & B B I 3 BBl o 5 803 | o 3 300K o 4 00 2% 14
(PIN, APD) B[l , B T HLFEFREMMRERE, 1974 FL4H, FEZERFBHATT
B EARCLBFER LR, 1976 45, B T X F LM ELER ARG, 1979 4,4
BOLEFAE 1550nm PR _ERHFED FER] 0. 2dB/km , B B £ JEREF () BRI REAR FR . 1980
A, R AT&T 72 R 45Mb/s JE4F 38 (5 R4 FT -3 SCBLRG A, Db 4 3 17 ik A o 3 R @
3

AR R G ( XFROEB R SE) 9 R BT LAS h FAB B -

BAOCBERGET 1978 FHAMA, JEHER AP N 0. 85pm (SEP I, H1#E 3. 5dB/km)
O F BRI (AlGaAs) 3 FAMOLAS , BEAORL PIN 20 APD LRI A% , R ZHOE , RE M 1&H
AN 50 ~ 100Mb/s, FRAKRE RS 4y 10km, 55 [R5l v 48 A EL , BB Hh K BE B X R GE i 3% R
B — B R AR , 7T LA/ NG gk i 22 S 4E S SR A

B ARGBE R G BUAE 20 42 80 ARARRIY  RIRR BN 1. 3pum (AP ) B B
B/ B0 (InGaAsP/InP) 2 FAABOLAR , 5 A0FL PIN 2 APD JEAGIIES , R FIZBOLET , v 9k B By
i 20km , {H by F32 ZHOEEF G A0 B , R G5 89 1% 5 2 < 9 BRI 7 100Mb/s DL .
1987 4ESCBL T Hh4kBE B O SOkm , (e 1. 7Gb/s (9 1. 3pm BEOELTEE RS .

=AW R G BUAE 1990 4 BRI R 1. 55um #924 ABOLAS , R HAHEE
4 5 @A OEET , P 4kRE R 100km , 5 A 2. 4Gb/s,

S5 PUAROEIBEFR G LA 70 52 A 4 s 50 FR R TR 2R 38 i b 4R B R A A, AT (iR 3
AT AR FH AN R AR TR0 5 =X, R ) B HA I 77 X, SEBE T 4E 2. SGb/s i | {&4 4500km
F110Gb/s 3% b &4 1500km, M 1990 4FFF4G , JBORAR IE5 LA E (5 TR 2 4 3 — K
G

HAT, AMMEW RBEEAERRENTIR , X REET M EFARE—EIT, B
FHCEF AELR R 55 LT OB AR ELAETH , B Bk b 7 o B 48 R JE£F v (R K O R A A8
fEMI IS . 1989 4F  BEDLL BOCS I 16 Fl FORIF K, G RIFZ R AL RIUEL THEM
Fl AR T AR (5 A 4 TR R

5 e 3 M L, A AR B I A (1) B AR A fEMBE RN ; (2) (55 i/ R
WVELF; (3) PUeb B TH0 SR A (4) BEF RS/ E R, T HBmzh; (5) AR
OeR%, BEIR: (1) AT MEE A (2) 175 M B (ZCHe B ih ) LRG58 4
(3) — AT RETLER T
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1.2.2 M BERGERAEEE

LR R RGN R RS ML KRF RS B 201k SRR 4 R AL

1. W&

fi S 21 A2 ORHARARAE , (5 B AL A SE R P44k . Y38 15 i 396 4k 77 1) %2 8 2 7R
A eIREEH b S LA R B R Z (SDH) 43 R AIDEEF 8 A P S SRR 2

SDH & — 7 LUK R g S AREAE ) 87 BUA 444 7R , SDH I 45 J& — M5 2 48 4R PR 54 e 32
Bhfem S — A h g% — B REHT A EENSGAERERM,

YCEFHE A WIAE g e A5 0 3843, B i) FH P |, it Sk B R4 A5 4 Dk 1 7 SR il
% M5 .

2. REBEERWL

ARG R A EETFBOR R AR IR , i B % T 2R AR E AR bR, 7R
it 2. 5Gb/s, i MR B ERER . SEEMA LT IR,

Yt 525 (OTDM) | BB 2B T84 , B S Flfb A — BB A .

JEH5 S (OFDM) R4 OEASEARRIE MDOL(S S H SRR LR A e, L2 S
M EEE R ARMES S, RIS & AE .

Wl = (OWDM) H5 84 5 B & W HOUE S A&, ISR A& 2 Mg B
b, HRTC A3 Z M . AR A8 63 7 2 A (DWDM) 2R 48 1 3 K B e ik 3] 160 4>
(5% C 53] 1000 1)

BEor S (WDM) | AT LA RCHR 1o 38 £ 2 12, AR 40 P A< e Bl /), AR A i 2 Btk , I
1, W/ WDM R GE R B IR R ANTSE 97 1. EHE A R B WDM R4 ERA B K
At (0 R T IR B A5 98, AU R 19 A R SE SR BOR TG B 4L . PR,
KR IF R EE, JeoHEE RIAS (OADM) FDEAE L 4% (OXC) KEOER F ik
PEREMR U s A B R ), e BT A R 160Gh/s #An3) 10T/ s,

3. &3k

AETH R bR X — S, B AR XL S i EHEBOR, E e 4L it/ H/
Ferb gk g4  SEIF A M LT B LN 5 B BB A HLAS &, SEBR Ik v 8 T f) 1< B
BIAE 4 e R BHEROLAR S 9k AT, SCBL0fR 5 10 B st .

4. EXUHHBREN
ATESARREW L —iiE & lAE , %l 5 UAEIETES BiR  EREZ A% .

5. BRUERL

H AT A4 & R i Jr i R i s R e 2 R A e i AL . RGeS PR
AST, 52 SR X0 pn eSO o - R a3 977

Tt W i HHT & R 1 ShASH 0 45 , falf Yk 1o DA i A5 Y E0 ) 2 e 38 BB R 485
RIS ABDER 5% 53 M E T .
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